

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008
 Re. 1/- per page

 VOL - XLIII
 Aizawl,
 Wednesday 18.6.2014
 Jyaistha 28,
 S.E. 1936,
 Issue No. 304

NOTIFICATION

No. H. 12017/55/2014-LJD, the 13th June, 2014. The following Central Ordinance is hereby republished for general information.

The Andhra Pradesh Reorganization (Amendment) Ordinance, 2014.

(Ordinance No. 4 of 2014)

Zahmingthanga Ralte, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram. Ex-304/2014

- 2 -

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE (Legislative Department)

New Delhi, the 29th May, 2014/Jyaistha 8, 1936 (Saka)

THE ANDHRA PRADESH REORGANISATION (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 2014

No. 4 of 2014

Promulgated by the President in the Sixty-fifth Year of the Republic of India.

An Ordinance to amend the Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, 2014.

WHEREAS Parliament is not in session and the President is satisfied that the circumstances exist which render it necessary for him to take immediate action;

Short title and commencement

Amendment of section 3 of Act 6 of 2014. Now, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred by clause (1) of article 123 of the Constitution, the President is pleased to promulgate the following Ordinance:—

1. (1) This Ordinance may be called the Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation (Amendment) Ordinance, 2 014,—

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Andhra Pradesh Reorganisation Act, 2014, in section 3, for the words, brackets, letters and figures "Khammam (but excluding the revenue villages in the Mandals specified in GO.Ms. No. 111 Irrigation & CAD (LA IV R&R-I) Department, dated the 27th June, 2005 and the revenue villages of Bhurgampadu, Seetharamanagaram and Kondreka in Bhurgumpadu Mandal)", the words and brackets "Khammam (but excluding the Mandals of Kukunoor, Velairpadu and Bhurgampadu but not including its revenue villages of Pinapaka, Morampalli Banzar, Bhurgampad, Nagineniprolu, Krishnasagar, Tekula, Sarapaka, Iravendi, Mothepattinagar, Uppusaka, Sompalli and Nakripeta under the Palvancha Revenue Division, and the Mandals of Chintoor, Kunavaram, Vararamachandrapuram and Bhadrachalam but not including the revenue village of Bhadrachalam under the Bhadrachalam Revenue Division)" shall be substituted.

PRANAB MUKHERJEE, President

P.K. MALHOTRA, Secy. to the Govt. of India.

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Government Press, Aizawl. C/500